

Thakur Dass vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and ors.

CWP No.472 of 2020

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

None for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an
adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to **18.05.2026**.

April 20, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**