

Thakur Dass vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and ors.

CWP No.472 of 2020

14.08.2026 Present: Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for
respondent No.4.

CMP No.20607 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, learned Additional
Advocate General and Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, learned Central
Government Counsel, appear and waive service of notice on
behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and 4, respectively. They pray
for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on **21.09.2026.**

August 14, 2026
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge